Section 
1040.1	Definitions
1040.10	Court to Forward Licenses and Reports of Convictions 
1040.20	Illinois Offense Table 
1040.25	Suspension or Revocation for Driving Without a Valid Driver's License 
1040.28	Suspension or Revocation for Traffic Offense Committed by a Person Under the Age of 21 Years After a Prior Suspension Under Part 1040.29
1040.29	Suspension or Revocation for Two or More Traffic Offenses Committed Within 24 Months by a Person Under the Age of 21 
1040.30	Suspension or Revocation for Three or More Traffic Offenses Committed Within 12 Months 
1040.31	Operating a Motor Vehicle During a Period of Suspension or Revocation 
1040.32	Suspension or Revocation of Driver's Licenses, Permits or Identification Cards Used Fraudulently 
1040.33	Suspension or Revocation of Driver's Licenses/Permits for Fictitious or Unlawfully Altered Disability License Plate or Parking Decal or Device or Fraudulent Disability License Plate or Parking Decal or Device 
1040.34	Suspension or Revocation for Conviction for Possession/Consumption of Alcohol for Persons Under Age 21
1040.35	Administrative Revocation for Commission of an Offense Requiring Mandatory Revocation Upon Conviction, and Suspension or Revocation Based Upon a Local Ordinance Conviction 
1040.36	Suspension for Violation of Restrictions on Driver's License 
1040.37	Suspension for Violation of Restrictions on Instruction Permit 
1040.38	Commission of a Traffic Offense in Another State 
1040.40	Suspension or Revocation for Repeated Convictions or Collisions 
1040.41	Suspension of Licenses for Curfew or Night Time Driving Restriction Violations 
1040.42	Suspension or Revocation for Fleeing and Eluding 
1040.43	Suspension or Revocation for Illegal Transportation 
1040.44	Suspension or Revocation for Violation of Possession of Medical Cannabis in a Motor Vehicle
1040.46	Suspension or Revocation for Personal Injury Suspensions or Revocations 
1040.48	Vehicle Emission Suspensions (Repealed)
1040.50	Occupational Driving Permit
1040.52	Driver Remedial Education Course 
1040.55	Suspension or Revocation for Driver's License Classification Violations 
1040.60	Release of Information Regarding a Disposition of Court Supervision 
1040.65	Offenses Occurring on Military Bases 
1040.66	Invalidation of a Restricted Driving Permit 
1040.70	Problem Driver Pointer System 
1040.80	Cancellation of Driver's License Upon Issuance of a Disabled Person Identification Card 
1040.100	Rescissions 
1040.101	Reinstatement Fees 
1040.102	Bankruptcy Rule for Suspensions, Cancellations, Failure to Pay, Returned Check and Dishonored Electronic Payment Actions 
1040.105	Suspension for Five or More Tollway Violations and/or Evasions 
1040.107	Suspension for Violation of Improperly Approaching a Stationary Emergency Vehicle 
1040.108	Suspension for Failure to Make Report of Vehicle Accident Violations 
1040.109	Suspension for Two or More Convictions for Railroad Crossing Violations
1040.110	Bribery
1040.111	Suspension for Failure to Yield upon Entering a Construction or Maintenance Zone when Workers Are Present
1040.115	Suspension for Theft of Motor Fuel (Repealed)
1040.116	Discretionary Suspension/Revocation; Committing Perjury; Submitting False/Fraudulent Documents; Notification by Department of Administrative Hearings
1040.117	Suspension for Concealment or Obstruction of Registration to Hinder Law Enforcement
